Men's 200 m
Wind : -1.1
Overall Place Name Club
1 1 John Crowley U.C.D. AC.
2 2 Naxine Thonnerel Crusaders A.C.
3 3 Sean Bolger Tallaght A.C.
4 4 Craig Lynch Shercock A.C.
5 1 David O'Brien Dunleer A.C.
6 2 Neil Finnegan Ratoath A.C.
7 3 Colm Keogh Ratoath A.C.
8 5 Andrew Kidd Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
9 4 Joe Barry Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
10 5 Gerard Purcell Tallaght A.C.
11 6 John Kelly Tallaght A.C.
12 1 John Pender Blackrock A.C.
13 2 George Wyatt Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
14 3 Kevin Carey Navan A.C.
15 4 Ciaran Cronin Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
16 5 Tom Clinton Navan A.C.
17 6 David Leech Blackrock A.C.
18 7 Keith Dolan Fingallians A.C.
Hand Times
1 Nick Hogan Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
2 Simon Taggart Donore Harriers A.C.
3 Gerard O'Reilly Shercock A.C.
4 Kieran Kelly Raheny Shamrock A.C.
5 Adrian Toolan Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
6 Rory Kedney Menapians A.C.
7 Tope Odelade Crusaders A.C.
8 David Gomm Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Men's 800 m
Overall Place Name Club
1 1 Colm Rooney Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
2 2 Conor Healy Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
3 4 Anthony Lieghio Tallaght A.C.
4 3 Joe Warne Doheny A.C.
5 5 John Coghlan Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
6 6 Eoin Cummins Crusaders A.C.
7 7 lan Ward Finn Valley A.C.
8 8 Damien Bateman Mullingar Harriers A.C.
9 9 Paul Fleming Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
10 10 Gearoid O'Connor Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
11 1 Jeremy Lyons Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
12 1 Michael O'Sullivan Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
13 2 Adrian Varley Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
14 11 Tomas Fitzpatrick Tallaght A.C.
15 2 Andrew Brennan Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
16 3 Aiden Connolly Finn Valley A.C.
17 4 Christian Fitzmauric U.C.D. AC.
18 3 Eoin Carroll Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
19 4 Darren Mc Brearty Letterkenny A.C.
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Time
22.96
23.19
23.61
23.71
24.08
24.24
24.27
24.35
24.54
25.05
25.71
25.88
26.06
26.51
27.06
27.87
28.42
28.54

22.4H
22.8H
22.9H
23.3H
23.7H
23.9H
24.6H
NT

Time
1.51.43
1.52.15
1.53.51
1.55.09
1.55.39
1.55.53
1.56.25
1.56.69
1.56.70
1.57.84
1.57.99
1.58.76
1.58.77
1.59.06
2.00.08
2.00.42
2.01.18
2.01.50
2.02.72



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Overall
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R Mc Donald

A Waston
Jonathan Hughes
Liam Tremble
Ryan Mc Daid
Brian O'Donoghue
Stephen Harkin
Alan O'Keeffe
Michael Gilligan
10 Paul Balfe

11 Richard Oakley
9 Eoin Brett

10 Phillip Hilliard
12 Shane Bonner
11 Packie Enright
1 Colm O'Connor
Kenneth Kiernan
Michael Williams
Chris Morehan
Michael Dunne
Michael Gygax
Cian Christie
Michael Cornyn
Gerry Byrne
Philip Halpin
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Men's 3000 m

Place Name

Brian Farrell
Michael Clohisey
Alan Mc Cormack
Craig Murphy
Niall Sheehan
Tomas Fitzpatrick
Patrick Cassidy
Richard Yeates
John Eves

1 Cillian O'Leary
11 David Byrne

12 Simon Ryan

13 Mark Hoey

14 Kevin O'Connor
15 Michael Freeley
1 Bernard Roe

16 Craig Lynch

17 Dwyane Farrell
1 R Mc Donald

18 Ronan Guiry

2 Carl O'Sullivan
Brian Leahy
Sean Dowling
Peter Fennell
Owen Mc Loughlin
Shane Coffey
Darren Mc Glinchey
Javier Silvan
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Dunboyne A.C.
Menapians A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Sportsworld A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Club
Sli Cualann A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Togher A.C.
Gowran A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Shercock A.C.
Tinryland A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Rathfarnham A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Togher A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Togher A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.

2.02.78
2.03.26
2.03.98
2.04.54
2.05.18
2.05.27
2.05.36
2.05.40
2.05.74
2.06.16
2.06.86
2.07.32
2.08.33
2.08.73
2.11.3H
2.12.31
2.14.29
2.15.41
2.17.33
2.17.74
2.19.27
2.22.06
2.24.34
2.26.51
2.51.52

Time
8.27.51
8.28.89
8.33.48
8.35.89
8.38.14
8.38.95
8.42.93
8.46.39
8.46.43
8.47.27
8.49.27
8.50.76
8.53.65
8.55.97
8.59.95
9.02.33

9.02.951
9.05.91
9.09.95
9.10.46
9.20.45
9.22.06
9.23.33
9.26.09
9.27.12
9.29.15
9.33.95
9.34.78
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
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44
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10 Bernard Lynch
11 Simon Reede
2 John Canny

12 Pauric Mc Loughlin
3 Richard Quirke
4 David Lambe

5 John Cullen

19 Mel Hilliard

6 Ray Boyle

7 David O'Keeffe
8 Jeremy Walsh

9 Craig Harrington
10 Kieran Murphy
11 P.J Claffey

12 Alex Kelly

13 David Brady

Men's Long Jump
Place Name

1 Thomas Burke
2 George Wyatt
3 Ciaran Cronin
4 David Gomm

Women's 200 m
Wind : -0.0

Place Name

1 Zita Murphy

2 Dawn Kelly

3 Shauna Cannon
4 Rioghna Moggan
5 Aisling O'Brien

Women's 800 m
Place Name

Ciara Durkan
Charlotte French O'C
Lyndsey Freel
Fodhla Treacy
Susan Mc Manus
Tekea Gebrezgi
Louise Reilly

Cora Russell
Sinead Denny
Clara Mc Callios
Aslinn Moorhouse
Nicola Mc Caughey
Caroline Scott

Aine Crimin
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Women's 3000 m

Place Name

1 Rebecca Ffrench O'Ca
2 Suzanne Huet

3 Adrienne Jordan

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Togher A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Togher A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Togher A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Togher A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Club
Crusaders A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Belgooly A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Celtic A.C.

Club
Skerries A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Dromore A.C.
Moynalvey/Kilcloon A.C.
Celtic A.C.

Celtic A.C.

Annalee A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Celtic A.C.

Abbey A.C.

Celtic A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.

9.45.69
9.45.95
9.48.54
9.52.44
9.53.07
9.56.76
9.57.28
9.57.88
10.01.22
10.03.44
10.12.82
10.23.06
10.40.76
11.17.41
11.46.31
13.18.70

Dist(m)
5.83
5.52
5.04
3.42

Time
26.56
26.82
26.85
27.39
27.56

Time
2.11.80
2.11.95
2.13.65
2.19.28
2.22.28
2.22.30
2.22.65
2.23.38
2.24.87
2.26.93
2.29.91
2.32.25
2.41.17
2.44.25

Time
9.45.83
9.46.65

10.21.12



4
5
6

7 Jennifer O'Sullivan

8

Women's High Jump

Bryony Treston
Ruth Mills
Fiona Mc Greevy

Helen Leonard

Place Name

1
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Pamela Hughes
Grainne Moggan
Marie Mc Namara
Blaithin Jones
Kate Bermingham
Lucy Moore

Women's Javelin
Place Name

1

Lisa Callaghan

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Club

Westport A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club
Cushinstown A.C.

10.29.00
10.38.09
10.50.07
10.56.80
11.15.09

Hgt(m)
1.7
1.65
1.6
1.55
15
1.3

Dist(m)
21.87
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